[300 to 2000 CFM]
Chilled Water Fan Coil Units for Chiller (Standard ΔT)
& District Cooling Application
Ducted
42CET/CED- M SERIES
42DC/DCD- M SERIES
42CT-3 ROWS
2

any deformation during transportation process.
7
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
MODEL
42CT/CTL (AC Motor)
4 2 C T - 0 3 4 - - - 7 0 1 2 5
CISB Code
42 Series 5  —  Factory Code + Standard Packing
Fan Coil Unit
Motor
Model 2  —  Standard (AC Motor)
CT  —  Furred-in Ceiling
         Model with Plenum Filter Options
1  —  Standard Nylon Filter
-  —  Standard Application Development Series
L  —  District Cooling Application 0  —  42CT/CTL (AC & BLDC motor)
Electrical Characteristics
Unit Size (Airflow, cfm) 7  —  220/240V-1PH-50Hz
03  —  300 Piping Handling
04  —  400 -  —  Left Hand connection
05  —  500 R  — Right Hand Connection
06  —  600 N  — Right Hand Water Piping with Same End Connection
07  —  700 K  —  Left Hand Water Piping with Same End Connection
08  —  800
10  —  1000 Heater Options
12  —  1200 -  —  No Heater
14  —  1400 D  —  1.2 kW Heater
E  —  1.5 kW Heater
Coil F  —  1.8 kW Heater
3  —  3 Row Coil H  —  2.2 kW Heater
4  —  4 Row Coil J    —  2.4 kW Heater
K   —  3.0 kW Heater
L   —  3.6 kWHeater
M   —  4.4 kW Heater
Drain Pan
-  —  Standard Drain Pan
S  —  Stainless Steel Drain Pan
6
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
MODEL
42CET/CED (M SERIES)
NOTE:
• For optional accessories (ie: Heater), refer factory for correct nomenclature.
• 42CED (M series) only have 4 rows coil
4 2 C E T 0 0 3 4 M - 7 4 1 2 5
CISB Code
42 Series 25  —  Standard (AC Motor)
Fan Coil Unit
Packing Method
1  —  Standard Packing
Model
CE  —  Furred-in Ceiling Development Series
         Model with Plenum 4  —  42CETT/CEDD (EC motor)
T  —  Standard Application Electrical Characteristics
D  —  District Cooling Application 7  —  220/240V-1PH-50Hz
Unit Size (Airflow, cfm) Piping Handling
003  —  300 -  —  Left
004  —  400 R —  Right
005  —  500
006  —  600 M    —  Speed Break Motor
008  —  800
010  —  1000 Coil
012  —  1200 3 —  3 Row Coil
014  —  1400 4  —  4 Row Coil
7
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
MODEL
42DC/DCD (M SERIES)
NOTE:
• For optional accessories (ie: Heater), refer factory for correct nomenclature.
CISB 42D SERIES MODEL NOMENCLATURE (50HZ)
4 2 D C - 0 0 6 4 M - 7 8 1 2 5
CISB Code
25  —  Standard AC Motor
42 series Fan Coil Unit
Packing Method
1  —  Standard Packing
Model
  DC  —  Furred-in Ceiling Model Development Series
8  —  42DC/DCD (AC motor)
-  —  Standard Application
D  —  District Cooling Application Electrical Characteristics
7  —  220/240V-1Ph-50Hz
Unit Size (Airflow, cfm)
006  — 600 Piping Handling
008  —  800 -   —  Left
010  —  1000 R  —  Right
012  —  1200
014  —  1400 M  —  Speed Break Motor
016  —  1600
018  —  1800
020  —  2000 Coil
4  —  4 Row Coil
8
TECHNICAL DATA
42CT Ceiling Suspended Ducted Unit with Plenum- Standard ΔT
3 Rows (AC Motor)
- - For other design conditions, please apply the selection program to finalize your applications - -
PERFORMANCE
MODEL:  42CT
03 04 05 06 07 08 10 12 14
--70125 & -R70125
Nominal Air
Volume
High
CFM 300 400 500 600 700 800 1000 1200 1400
ℓ/s 142 189 236 283 330 378 472 566 661
Cooling Capacity (Fluid)*
kW 2.40 3.00 3.80 4.20 5.00 6.10 7.00 7.90 8.70
Btu/hr 8,196 10,246 12,978 14,344 17,076 20,833 23,906 26,980 29,712
Motor power output W 24 30 51 55 72 34 x 2 48 x 2 62 x 2 83 x 2
Motor current Amp - Refer to page  22 -
Sound
Pressure**
High
dB(A)
37.6 39.3 40.5 41.5 42.2 42.8 43.1 43.5 44.5
Med 35.9 37.8 38.3 39.6 40.2 40.8 40.9 41.5 42.7
Low 34.4 36.6 36.6 37.8 38.2 38.6 38.7 39.6 40.7